Mountain View Whisman School District Facility Use Fee Schedule 2018-2019



Board Adopted, 2 March 2017 Effective 14 August 2017

Facility Fees (per hour with 2- hour minimum, includes restroom access)	Group 1	Group 2	Group 3	Group 4
Standard Classroom or Conference Room	no charge	\$ 17.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 50.00
Computer Lab or Specialized Classroom	no charge	\$ 31.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 75.00
Field or Blacktop (each designated area)	no charge	\$ 20.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 53.00
Parking Lot	no charge	\$ 18.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 49.00
Multi-use Room	no charge	\$ 44.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 120.00
Auditorium	tbd	tbd	tbd	tbd

Notes: (1) Except for computer lab or specialized classroom, facility charge does not include use of equipment, such as televisions, speaker systems, pianos (which, at the option of the District, may be rented for an additional charge). (2) Field use is subject to a joint use agreement with the City of Mountain View, which oversees field use after school and on weekends.

Personnel Fees (per hour with 2-hour minimum)	Group 1	Group 2	Group 3	Group 4
Custodial (if required for setup, preparation, or cleanup, or if facility use occurs outside of site custodian's regular work hours)	\$ 64.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 64.00

Mountain View Whisman School District Facility Use Group Descriptions

 Group 1 District and school-related organizations and activities 	Examples: (1) games, practices, meetings, performances, and other events sponsored by the school district and supervised by a district employee, (2) auxiliary organizations, e.g., PTA, (3) recognized school clubs
Activities oriented toward community youth that are sponsored by recognized non-profit organizations	Examples: (1) scout meetings, (2) parks and recreation activities not covered by the joint use agreement with the City of Mountain View, (3) other public school districts, (4) YMCA/YWCA, (5) CSMA, (6) youth sports leagues
 Group 3 Other community activities sponsored by recognized non-profit organizations or other public agencies 	Examples: (1) city or governmental agencies not covered by joint use agreement with the City of Mountain View, (2) college or university groups, (3) civic organizations and service clubs, (4) fundraising events sponsored by non-profit organizations where receipts are expended for charitable purposes, (5) educational groups, (6) religious organizations, (7) adult sports leagues
Activities and events sponsored by for-profit organizations or individuals requesting facilities for personal use. All fundraising events not for the benefit of district students.	Examples: (1) commercial use of facilities, e.g., music lessons, private tutoring, or summer camp, (2) activities sponsored by for-profit organizations, (3) private dances, parties, or other functions, (4) any events or meetings where receipts are not expended for charitable purposes or for the welfare of district students